

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2799 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3228 OF 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition)

SAVITHA G. ANANTH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S KRISHNA ENTERPRISES AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the final Order dated 19.01.2015 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in CRLP No.6928 of 2014.

It is submitted that instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 2723 of 2015 as both are arising out of common Order and both matters are being listed together.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Bankey Bihari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3