

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2723/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2015 in CRLP No. 6929/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SAVITHA G. ANANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. M.P. ENTERPRISES AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2799/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2763/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Manu Kalyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master